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Development Objectives :

T

Construction Type:
5 stories Type VA wood frame over
2 1/2 Type | concrete at grade and sub-grade.

Residential Uses: Approximately |78 residential low income senior
apartments, comprised of | bedroom and 2 bedroom units.
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Street Level Uses: Community rooms, fitness center, residential lobby,
business center and main entrance.

Parking:
No parking 15 required
IO stalls - proposed

Use Distribution by Floor ) — m_
Basement Parking: 39 parking stalls //7;
First floor (street Level): Residential Amenity area, rental offices & A £t R PR B 2* SITE

62 parking stalls Tl Sy S B
Second Floor: 29 Apartments, residential community room & ) Nt

Residential outdoor courtyard iy 1 iy 57 " i il —
Third Floor: 30 Apartments 3. 11_ o ' o s
Fourth Floor: 30 Apartments oA Bl L _‘ s
Fifth Floor: 30 Apartments - . ALLé';DALE —
Sixth Floor: 30 Apartments . oy o 1| E
Seventh Floor: 29 Apartments, residential community room & " Lake Village Hub g —

observation deck  bededT el T (2F | EOWF =4 4 b dbe —AAFTTSE 0 ] 5] L Urben Villsge P
Roof Deck: Covered seating area, lawn sports area and , 1

pea patch gardens YRR . r— i

BUILDING AREA TOTAL N — ¥
RES. CIRCULATION: 23,245 s 1. -
RES. MECH / LAUNDRY: 3,110 s.f. ! 1 o -
PARKING AREA: 31,760 s.f. o e ‘
OFFICE AREA: 662 s.f. ;
COMMUNITY AREA: 4,663 s.f. ) — -
LOBBY AREA: 4,003 s.f.
MECH/TRASH/UTILITY: 3,604 s.f. = i
RESIDENTIAL UNIT ARFA: 109,470 s.1. ‘ -
180,737 s.f. (GFA)

TOTAL AMENITY AREA (INDOOR ¢ OUTDOOR) - 20,031 s.f.

LOT AREA: 37,559 s.f.
37,559 x4.25 = 159,626 s.f. - ALLOWED
TOTAL F.A.R. = 158,479 s.f. - PROPOSED
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LANDSCAFPING ¢ SCREENING REQUIREMENTS PER SMC 23.47A.01¢&:

All new construction projects must have a green factor of .300.
Please see the landscaping plans for how this project meets these requirements.

SEATTLE MUNICIPAL CODE CHAFPTER 24.54A:
STREET LEVEL USES PER SMC 23.47A.008:

A.2b Blank facades - No more than 40% of the street facing facade can have LIGHT ¢ GLARE STANDARDS PER SMC 23.47A.022:
blank walls and no blank wall can be longer than 20" in length.

Total street facing facade = 176'-3.75" x 40% = 70.5'
Provided: No blank walls on street facing facade.

A. Exterior lighting will be directed down towards the sidewalks and back at the bullding
In a way that will not impact adjacent uses.

B. Interior parking garage lighting will be placed such that the glare will be shielded from
A.3 Setbacks - Street level facades must be with in 1 O' of the street lot line unless adjacent vses.

the sidewalk 1s wider or there 1s a plaza. C. The parking garage walls are solid and the parking 1s primarily in the interior portions of
Provided: All street facing facades are within 1 O' of the street lot line, except the the parking structure and will provide the necessary screening.

where the plaza at the main entry 5. D. There will not be any exterior lighting on poles.

B.2 Transparency - 60% of the street facing facade must be transparent from 2' above
the sidewalk level to &' RESIDENTIAL AMENITY REQUIREMENTS PER SMC 23.47A.024

Reguired: 176-3.75"x 60% = 105.79' required on Linden Ave N Total residential area: 161,419 - 39,192 = 142,227 sq.1t.
Provided: | 16.04' of the street facing facade has transparent glass from 2' to &' above the side
walk level along Linden Ave N

Required: 237'-7"x 60% = 142.5' required on N 14 | st Street
Provided: 105.3'of the street facing facade has transparent glass along N 14 1 st Street PARKING LOCATION PER SMC 23.47A.032

142,227 x5 % = 7,111 sq.ft. required residential amenity area
total residential amenity area provided: 13,916 sq.ft.

DESIGN DEPARTURE B.I.b Within a structure, street level parking shall be separated from the street-level facing facade by
another use.

Due to the slope of the street along N 14 | st Street and | O0% residential use of the bullding, part of
the parking garage 1s exposed, without transparency. The second level i1s residential use and has transprency Provided: The project is on a corner lot with street on two sides. Along Linden Ave North the parking is

| | behind the community spaces. Along N |41 st Street, where the parking garage entrance 1s there 1s parkin
but it ly 2't bove the floor line. t has b h ble along this f . Y Sp 9 ; parking garag parking
R oy © 7' above the floor line. transparency has bee provided where ever possible along this facade that sits partially to almost entirely below grade, 1s set back from the street by |10 feet with street trees and

B.3 Height ¢ Depth of non-residential use - The average depth of non-residential spaces shall be 30" with landscaping and 15 not visible from the street. Thercfore a design departure 15 requested.

no areas less than 15" and must have a floor to floor height of | 3' at the street level. DESIGN DEPARTURE

Proposed: Residential uses have depths between 4 1'to 51" and have a floor to floor height of | 4' Due to the requirement for the parking garage entrance to be off of N 14 1st Street, the slope of the street,
the configuration for parking circulation and the desire to provide as many parking stalls as possible to eliminate

the over flow into the neighborhood, part of the parking 1s partially at grade with no other use between it and the

D. Residential uses are limited to no more than 20% of the street facing facade. street. The parking 1s not visible from the street and there will be landscaping between the structure and the
Linden Ave N N 14 1st Street street with street trees and a bioswale.

length of street facing facade: 1 76-3 3/4" 235-7 3/4"

length of residential street facing facade allowed: 1763 3/4"x 20% = 35.3' 235-7 3/4" x 20% = 47.13 PARKING LOCATION & ACCESS PER SMC 23.47A.032.C:

length of residential street facing facade provided: | 76'-3 3/4" (1 00%) 235-7 3/4" (1 00%) C. When a lot fronts on two or more streets, the Director will determine which of the streets

will be considered the front lot line, for purposes of this section only.
DESIGN DEPARTURE
The length of residential street facing facade exceeds the allowed - therefore a design departure has been
requested. A component of the Conditional Use 1s to allow |00% residential use of the bullding. the rooms
that face the sidewalk on Linden Ave N are actively used community spaces that will provide interest along

Provided: One 22' wide two way curb cut from N [ 4 | st Street.

PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER SMC 23.45.015

the sidewalk and provide interaction with the pedestrians. required parking - residential: ggr];adré:»ng Jv?&?%rzdﬁ_uvélts:‘r]bjnF\l;ﬁgthint Transit

STRUCTURE HEIGHT PER SMC 23.47A.012: parking provided - residential: 101 stalls

The height of the structure 1s Iimited to 65 feet, measured from average grade level to the top of the Farking stall size breakdown:

root structure. compact stalls: 20 stalls (20%)

The proposed height 1s 63'-6 3/8" from average grade level to the top of roof deck, except for the medium stalls: 79 stalls (75%)

roofs at the stairwells and elevator, where needed to access the roof top deck per 4b. accessible stalls: 5 stalls (5%) including | van accessible
parking provided - total: 104 stalls

F.A.R. REQUIREMENTS PER SMC 23.47A.013 required bike parking: I'/4unts = 178/ 4 = 45

The allowable F.A.R. for a project single use 15 4.25 bike parking provided: 45

Lot area: 37,559 sq.ft.

SOLID WASTE ¢ RECYCLE MATERIALS STORAGE PER SMC 23.54.040:

For 178 units the area needed 15 575 sq.ft. for the first 100 units plus 4 sq.ft.
for each additional units - = 887 sg.ft. required.

Proposed area for solid waste ¢ recycle = 888 sq.ft. inside the trash room

F.A.R. allowed: 37,559 sqg.ft. x 4.25 = 159,626 sq.ft.
F.A.R. provided: 156,643 sq.ftt. = 4.25 ALLOWED

SETBACK REQUIREMENTS PER SMC 23.47A.014:
No setbacks required, as the site 1s has the same zoning (C2-65) as adjoining lots.

DPD#: 3012485

. ‘ - T1/28/1 ]
| Architecture & Building 11207 Fremont AveN

Envelope Consulting ?th%sws%ggslg; INTERURBAN SENIOR LIVING APARTMENTS ZONING CODE ANALYSIS E‘éggﬂk}ﬁﬁgﬂ%ﬁ HoRTT SEéT#
www.morgan-design.net Fax: 866-847-6420




DESIGN GUIDELINES:
A Site Planning

°eA-| Responding to Site Characteristics: The transformer room at the N.W. corner of the building has moved
to the south end of the building and 1s tucked behind the fitness room. The business center library i1s now on the
N.W. with transparency facing both Linden Ave North and N 14 | st Street, elimnating the blank wall at the corner.

°*A-3 Entrances Visible from the street: The main entrance 1s in the center of the building and 15 set back with
a seating plaza to one side and a landscaped area to the other. The main entrance also has a Porte cohere
that extends from the doors to the sidewalk.

e A-4 Human Activity: The bulk of the residential community rooms are placed at the street level, with a patio and
seating area adjacent to the main community room - near the main entry. There will be covered seating and an area
for gathering that will promote human activity at the street level.

°A-5 Respect for Adjacent sites: The building has street right-of-ways on the north ¢ west sides, to the
south and east are car dealerships. There will be planting along the east ¢ south property to help screen
the project from the adjacent commercial properties to the east ¢ south, in addition the bullding sits
back from the property lines on the east and south |O' to create a larger buffer from the commercial properties
that abut the site.

°A-G Transition between residence and street: There will be a 5' planting strip with street trees between the
curb and the &' wide sidewalk, | 0" wide two way bike lane, 3' buffer and parallel parking to provide a buffer a
buffer from the traffic along Linden Ave N. The main entry has a plaza with seating and overhead weather protection
and large amounts of glazing to provide more security for the residents who will be using the lobby, which will
promote socialization in these areas.

°*A-7 Residential open space: The large community courtyard on the second floor i1s set back from the street
and 15 facing west to best take advantage of the sun. The courtyard will have areas for sitting, an area to bar-b-que,
and a bocce ball court. Planting will be used to provide wind and noise screening from Linden Ave North There is a.
large social room 15 off the community courtyard on the second floor. On the seventh floor there 1s a sun deck off
the observation room that will have great views of Mt. Rainier and the city. The roof top deck will have a bar-b-que
area, covered seating with screening from the wind along with an area for lawn sports and pea patch gardens for the
the residents.

°*A-& Parking and Vehicle Access: The garage door will have a rolling gate that will have decorative metal gnill that
provides transparency and venting for the garage. The trash room door is depressed below the level of the street and
will be screened with landscaping. The areas adjacent to each of these entrances will be landscaped with street trees
where there 15 space.

°A-10 Corner Lots: The transformer room was moved from the N.W. corner and the business center / library with
transparency that faces both Linden Ave N & N 14 | st Street - activating the corners to encourage human activity and to
provide eyes on the street. On the S.W. corner, the bullding was pulled back from the property line, providing a walkway
to the transformer room and allowing more transparency at the corner - providing more eyes on the street. The N.W. and
S.W. corners have been redesigned to provide more prominence at those corners, by unifying the parapet height, siding
color and patten as it wraps each of these corners.

B Height, Bulk and Scale

eB-1 Heght, bulk and scale: The bulk of the bullding 1s less on the street facing facade, with a large central courtyard
at the second floor that breaks up the mass. The upper floors have been pulled back from the lower floor 3'-10" to
help soften the mass of the bullding and the brick veneer continues up to the third floor to help balance the proportion
of the height of the bullding. Different window sizes, siding, textures, colors and Juliet balconies, help to create more
visval interest.

C Architectural elements and matenials:

°C-2 Architectural concept and consistency: The street front facade has a consistent pattern with the windows and
creates a uniform feel to the building. The brick veneer on the lower level extends up to the third level The glazing
patterns and window sizes at the street level, along with the lights and metal awnings help to distinguish the community
uses from the residential above.

eC-3 Human scale: The height of the awnings and the windows along the street facing facade and benches at the entry

to help bring the street frontage to a human scale. The N.W & S.W. corners have been redesigned to allow more
transparency at the corners promoting more human activity and eyes on the street.

DPD#: 3012485
11/28/1 1
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°C-4 Exterior finish matenals: Brick will be used at the base of the building to cover all exposed concrete on street facing
facades, exposed concrete on the north elevation will have extensive landscaping in front of it.. Brick colors will tie in with
the rest of the building colors. There will be an accent brick used above the doors, window and at window sills and a trim
band to create more detall and to break up the expanses of brick.

°C-5 OStructured Parking Entrances: The garage door will have a rolling gate that will have decorative metal grill that
provides transparency and venting for the garage. The trash room door 15 depressed below the level of the street and
will be screened with landscaping. The areas adjacent to each of these entrances will be landscaped with street trees
were there 1s space.

D Pedestrian environment

eD-1 Pedestrian open spaces and entrances: The main front entry 15 in the center of the center of the buillding and has
been pulled back from the sidewalk to create an entry plaza with seating. There is a Porte cochere that will provide
weather protection for the bench at the entrance. Windows surrounding the entry provide visibility for those in the lobby
and those sitting near the entry.

eD-2 Blank Walls: The N.W. and S.W. corners of the bullding was re redesigned to provide more transparency at the corners
and blank walls at the corners have been eliminated. The North facade of the bullding sets back 10" from the property line
and will have extensive landscaping between the street and the building base - providing a screen for the portions of the
parking garage that stick up above the grade.

*D-5 Visual Impacts of Parking Structures: The garage door will have a rolling gate that will have decorative metal grill that
provides transparency and venting for the garage. The trash room door 15 depressed below the level of the street and
will be screened with landscaping. The areas adjacent to each of these entrances will have extensive landscaping with street
trees. The floor above the parking garage level sits approximately |'- to 5' above the street level and will have transparency
provided along the entire length of the bullding - providing many eyes on the street along N 14 | st Street.

eD-G Screening of Dumpsters, Utilities and Service Area: The trash room 1s located on the north side of the
bullding with a small area for dumpsters to be stored on trash pick up day, that 1s below the level of the street and will have
landscaping around it - to screen it from the street. The transformer room was elimnated and a hobby room was placed at the
corner to provide more transparency and visual interest.

eD-7 Pedestrian Safety and Security: The large windows, bullding lighting and use of store front doors help to increase the
personal safety for those coming and going from the bullding and the landscape buffer between the street and sidewalk
provides a secure buffer for those using the sidewalk. The stair locations are set back from the sidewalk and have windows for

safety. A pedestrian walk was added along N |4 1st Street the entire length of the property to provide a safe pedestrian
connection from east to west. Transparency was increased on the N.W. corner to provide more eyes on the street.

eD-8 Treatment of Alleys: A pedestrian walk was added along N |4 | st Street the entire length of the property to provide a
safe pedestrian connection from east to west. Transparency was increased on the N.W. corner to provide more eyes on the
street. Extensive landscaping with street trees and a bioswale will be along the N 14 | st Street frontage.

°D-10 Lghting: The lighting along the street frontage will be high quality fixtures that are coordinated with the architectural
style of the building and that will enhance the architectural feature of the bullding. The level of illumination will be sufficient to
provide a sense of security.

°D-11 Commercial Transparency: Additional transparency was added at the N.W. and S.W. corners, so that the "commercial
look of transparency wraps around the bullding along the street frontages.

eD-12 Residential entries and transitions: The main entrance to the building 1s in the center of the buillding to provide a
prominent plaza. There will be a seating patio off the community room that will have seating adjacent to the main entry plaza.
The entry plaza will have seating that will be covered by the porte cochere at the main entry. The main lobby, community room
and rental offices have windows the face the main entrance for better visibility and security.

E Landscaping

°E-2 Landscaping to enhance the bullding or site:

The building 15 set back from the sidewalk a min of 3'-€" to provide another level of landscaping between the sidewalk and

the bulding. There 15 a landscape plaza adjacent to the front entry. At the second floor, the courtyard will have
landscaping at the front edge of the courtyard provide another layer of landscaping. The buillding 1s setback | O' from the
north property line which allows for additional landscaping and a rain garden. Green screens are provided along the south
¢ east property lines at the second floor terrace to create more privacy from the commercial properties to the east and
south.
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DESIGN DEPARTURES MATRIX

REQUIREMENT

REQUEST

APPLICANT'S JUSTIFICATION

BOARD RECOMMENDATION

Transparency

(SMC 23.54.0086 B.2)

60% Transparency Is required on
street facing facades from 2' to &'
above the sidewalk level.

Request reduction in the
standard along N |4 | st
Street.

Due to the slope of the street only a small part of
the first floor 15 at grade and can have transparency
from 2'-8' above the sidewalk level and it 15 not
desirable to have transparency in the trash room.

This 15 a new departure request.

Street level development standards
(SMC 23.47A.0086 D)

Residential uses are Imited to 20%
of the street level street facing
facade.

Residential use exceeds
20% of street facing
facade at Linden Ave N ¢ N
I 4 1st Street Increase to

| O0%.

Commercial business at the street level in this
area has not been successful, rather than have
dark empty storefronts, community rooms will be
placed along the street frontage that will provide
continual activity inside the bullding at the street
frontage.

The Board 15 willing to
entertain this request
pending how the design
meets the priority guidelines.

Street level development standard
(BMC 23.47A.032 B. | .b)

Within a structure, street level
parking shall be separated from the

street by another permitted use.

Request waiver from this
development standard.

Due to the location of the garage entrance and the
slope of the street, parking 1s located from |' to &'
below the level of the street with a minimun | O' of
landscape buffer.

This 15 a new departure request.

O

L4

| 14-1"

| 23'-6"

4-1" x 60% = 656.4' REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED
6+6+10+6 +10+ 10+6"+ 6+

1O

c&.4' + 74.1"
70" +'35.3'

INTERURBAN SENIOR LIVING APARTMENTS

= 70' PROVIDED

22'+ 13.28

1 42.5' REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED
= 105.3"' PROVIDED - DEPARTURE REQUESTED - SMC 24.54.008 B.2

DESIGN DEPARTURES

123-6" x 60% = 74.1" REQUIRED TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED

35.3"' PROVIDED

DPD:
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DPD#: 3012485 View looking east across Linden Ave North to the site
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FIBER CEMENT PANEL
SIDING W/ STUCCO
FINISH - SW 6195
"ROCK GARDEN"

FIBER CEMENT PANEL FIBER CEMENT LAP
SIDING W/ STUCCO SIDING W/ SMOOTH

FINISH - SW 6143 FINISH - 8" EXPOSURE
"BASKET BEIGE" SWeEl78
"CLARY SAGE"

VINYL CLAD WINDOWS
WHITE CLADDING

FIBER CEMENT LAP
SIDING W/ SMOOTH
FINISH - 8" EXPOSURE
SW 6195

"ROCK GARDEN"
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FIBER CEMENT PANEL
SIDING W/ STUCCO

FINISH - SW 6387
"COMPATIBLE CREAM"

MUTUAL MATERIALS
BRICK VENEER - ACCENT
SMOOTH TEXTURE

"TEAL BROWN"

OUTDOOR LIGHTING
| 2" TALL BRONZE
ENERGY STAR FIXTURE

1
= |

77

V2

) |
f = |

MUTUAL MATERIALS
BRICK VENEER - BODY
_ . MISSION TEXTURE

D "RED VARITONE"

. COMMERCIAL GRADE
BRONZE ANODIZED ALUMINUM . : METAL CANOFY
STOREFRONT WINDOWS ' "LEAF GREEN"

PAINTED FINISH

BRONZE ANODIZED ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT DOORS
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11/28/1 1

INTERURBAN SENIOR LIVING APARTMENTS MATERIALS ¢ COLOR BOARD 14002 LINDEN AVE NORTH e

RECOMMENDATION 2 5

Architecture & Buildin 11207 Fremont AveN
Envelope Consultin ’ Seattle WA 98133
p 8 Tel: 206-375-3397

www.morgan-design.net Fax: 866-847-6420




5' WDE COMC. KALK WITH

N 141st ST. )

OO

DPD#: 3012485
11/28/1'1
SHEET #

26

14002 LINDEN AVE NORTH
RECOMMENDATION

1 Dgrt-tebennt of nar st smece

.
B Lot b i O, ol i o s s e o
nuch 1 v of hasaniod vl
—_—
3 Lancicaping s s pasaers b b acemt oY o
NORTH Fute: gl o very 1 e spmn pacen
.
PR e | R

5 MIOM" E 11"

INTERURBAN SENIOR LIVING APARTMENTS

I |
| | [ WONOLITHE CURS
| APFREBL LENGTH = T2 WPPRON, LENGTH = 38107
| I l ;ﬁ ME. BOTTON WITH - 7-4" AVE DOTTOM WIOTH — &'
[ | AN T % ) !
| RGHT-ormAr SR 4 = — — y
TREES & IRRGATKN NEX DRVEWAY A - R 4]
| SLERE BY SO0T, TR, e 5 i Db =~
| ¥ | : -
l / ; OREENSCREDN OVERALL HEIGHT WARIES ALOWD NORTH FOUNDATICH WALL INSTALL TOP RAL OF GREEMSCREEN OFFSET 127
| //f WAX FROM THE TOR OF NOATH FOUNDATION WAL, GOTFOM RAL TO DE LEVEL & &° FROM FINISHED GRADE, TYF.
| ] 9
| 7] & ¢
| ¢ d
| B
ES
I ?) i &
| ™ . =
] =z | AL
[ i B -
| = —= | |
| /& =
& -
5 BESIS E B
l
| //j = =
| —
| r
| / 24" HT. MODULAR BLOCK gl |
.z L7 PLATER WAL, TIP.
= TS, TR,
| =€ /// 24" X 24" PEDESTAL
= 4 E i PWVER, TIP.
| H / A =l DRAH ROCK, TYP. ]
| = o % -
— / 2 . B L Green Factor Score Sheet SEATTLE green factor i
| A w | | T —mF
/ E o af paroil
| / aa L purceisiss e ncevave e 3750 E—
Landecags Elament™ Tt bt o OF wodabeei  Facir Total
I / 1 '] A LANGAAESd 81034 (ubect o0 Ofe Raliowing ToF 44<h daed)
é l/ & g 3 1. e o I 6
[ / H MODULAR ELOCK B LRoace sl i AGH SR s 3 00 tea
|| PLANTER WAL, TYP. e
‘ BENCHES. TYF. | | 3 Borsieniion decifiies w1 1w isesn
‘ ; | L] pmm Socton A) s
TR U pp— e | \
| e ™ DECORATVE WD ART [ | FELSFTRIE ITiE 24" % 34" PEDESTAL 2 : M“ i 11 m: Ty :s ,:
| % FEATURE b PR, TP, 87 .t iy e v T o e mﬁm ’
H "@Jﬂ" ity ol RN e, ® ® A
| ? A = e s L
(i s g i i 0 ot A
| a0 . (B - v mmAmemems,,, X1 E
| PR T e —— i i 04
/ ! ‘ | | [ESR Sprei of 2T A £ Resiatan 38 360 54 1 pat rei e
| g . ': -E T Tee mv [ i 1 on
HA™ meth trurks €7 1 diarmster < canirted a1 10 4 8 g 0 dameter
| D || | © amearoon e
| /l INTERURBAN SENIOR LIVING APARTMENTS Ll [P ] v e s
/ =] 2 Oomestien € gt mackm o o
| ¢ gl (ENEE I .
| ] i r | = S S
P Parmsbls paving =l
‘ ﬂ ] m,= 1 Parmesble paing o o fmmat 8 and ek Sen 8% ol 8ol or gl | e | (5]
| /I - 24° HT, NOUALAR BLOCK | i e s e BT
‘ Fm Wﬁ’w/}i‘% ' ki wr M':Jhmm-m & Suchieal soll sbeims CrEy w
DXHE BY SUGT, TIF. o
l / H Benuses
|
|
|
|
|
|

GREEN FACTOR LANDSCAPE PLAN
LEVELS | ¢ 2

11207 Fremont Ave N
Seattle, WA 98133
Tel: 206-375-3397
Fax: 866-847-6420

Architecture & Building
Envelope Consulting
www.morgan-design.net




/ga,% - - - T B o - - - - = "
I e l
== |
L = [
3 I
I =]
- I
~ I
|
|
n | |
: |
- I ooe 151 %W —
I 1 DEPTH 'WF=150 FILTER FABRIC
|3 Al v w0 peoreomo niece
o . I . b TURN VERTICAL SURFACE AT
|
J .
u]“‘ GARDEN
PLaTS
Q;-mem SEATTLE=green factor é

P ——
4) HASE S AT
carmen = e e e (5[]
Candcape o e Town b OF marbwbeat P Dot
AL i wemal
Lot e w4 o gt o e B @ 1 |
] T Lt g e sl ¢ il B o8 0 o b i [TIT
3 Beeeon e s i i umsa)
STORMGE SHED LOCATON " B
T W gt s, o S . T T 0 — i )
DECKING, TYF. T S o p— e - — —E C " )

L eI e

e
3 Toe oy e Swk v’ o st L] 1] 2|

ey Apma ¥ s 1 4 st 7 Y e

DRAIN ROCK P
z = N @ T v b e " o - ﬂw 1] el

34" FROM ALL ancoy Ve W1 I - Lseakined ar 30 84 | pan Te

AMD e
L Te Gy T g T - L] L1
PENETRATIONS, TYP. —— [ I

[t

o — - TR - - L
I e e il P ] - "
L!.l - =“..::r----_...-.—un--lrmn.--—-
| T O et 7 s B o g i 0 ey
kol T O 0 i 1]
I - B Vegewid s ]i o o
- | G o
(- =
T Pemin g s 8 S s P [ 50 i (]
: = A —— i T
(I llil!l T = .
!l l i !* | - o
- |=!' [Ila ]i |H|' DRSS — ji "
. =] (]| I - (LTI + e - =5 .
1 3 Ly e ity b b i‘ n
A o0 f e s A -
L :b o
- - e e s = _ _ _ _ |

NORTH
D

DPD#: 3012485

N ol St VA 9915 INTERURBAN SENIOR LIVING APARTMENTS GREEN FACTOR LANDSCAPE PLAN 4002 UNDEN AVE NORTH o

ROOF LEVEL RECOMMENDATION 27

www.morgan-design.net Fax: 866-847-6420




i r' oroue G N 141st ST. S TN A= L
NE BORETENTION ARFA = CELL 2 =
/_m ENGTH = 77=8" APPRCY. LENGTH = 28°-10"
| |- v ME. EOTTOM WOTH = 2'=8 AVE. BOTIOM WITH = 8’8"
7 !
| | T Dswwowe T
TRems & (RN 7 NEW DRIVEWAY o E— . o 4
SLEDVE @Y SOOT, TYP. e

A

LINDEN AVE. N

k. 1 fy e |

-« BIORETENTION AREA
2 PLANTINGS

LINDEN AVE. N

S 031" W 1eA00

N T S SN NS X S

- me e

K

NORTH

D

11207 Frament e Architecture § Building
Tel: 206-375-3397 Envelope Consgltlng
Fax: 866-847-6420 www.morgan-design.net

3t
K\:&&\.\Aﬁ%\.\;&&\}\\\\\\\\\\

DPD#: 3012485
. S STREET FRONTAGE LANDSCAPE PLAN
INTERURBAN SENIOR LIVING APARTMENTS 2 1REET FRONTACE |

2 8 RECOMMENDATION




— B 7 : ~] I /,/—-m
" s .
TR = |
L b ' -
j - Hr=11
4 i 1 [ 1wd v
\ i i B
\ [DECCRATIVG POTS, - TVF..
COURTYARD ENLARGEMENT PLAN [
LEVEL 2

DPD#: 3012485

COURTYARD ENLARGEMENT 4002 UNDEN AVE NORTH weers
RECOMMENDATION 2 9

INTERURBAN SENIOR LIVING APARTMENTS & CONCEPT IMAGES

Architecture & Building 'S'é%:fmﬂgg\\]’es ’;

Envelope Consulting Tel: 206-375-3397
www.morgan-design.net Fax: 866-847-6420




3" DEPTH BARK WLLCH

MODULAR BLDCK WALL
TOF SOIL MK

FILTER FABRIC ON FACE OF WALL &
CONTIMUOUS OVER DRAIN ROCK

DRAINAGE MAT CONTINUOUS UNDER
SO BODY AND BLOCK WALL.

3" LAYER OF " MINUS CRUSHED
ROCK SLBGRADE

@ TREF PLANTING IN MODULAR BLOCK PLANTER

SCALE: |* = |O°

'ARBOR TIE' DR APPROVED EQUAL TREE TIES

8 FOOT, 3 ROUND HAROWOOD STRKES,
3 PER TREE

REMOVE TWIhE AND CORD FROM TREE TRUNK
3' DEPTH BARK MULCH

IFY PLANTING PIT WALLS —
SLOFE WALL 1:3

SET ROOTSALL DW MOUND OF
UNDISTURBED BASE

@DEIDO TREE P IN

SCAE: if& = I'r

sPLANT SHRUB 1/2° HIGHER THAN
DEFTH GROWN AT NURSERY.

3" DEPTH BARK MULCH

4" WATERING BASIN SURROLINDING PLANT
FINISH GRADE

REMOVE BURLA? FROM TOP 1/3 OF
ROCTBALL. LUGHILY SCARIFY ROOTBALL
OF CONTAINER-GROWM PLANTS. PRIOR
TO BACKFILLING

PLANTING BACKFILL - EXISTING
TOPSOIL & COMPOST

SCARIFY PLANTING PIT WALLS

PLANT SCHEDULE

BOTANICAL NAME
SITE, COURTYARD, & PATIO

RS

ACER PALNATUM *SANDOKAKY®
ACER RUBRUM ‘SCARSEN
CORNUS. KOUSA "SATOMI"

MAGNOLIA STELLATA 'ROYAL STAR'

BIORETENTION AREA

Inee
ACER CIRCINATUM “PACIAIC FIRE

WALLS FUSCA

DXSTING TREE TO REMAIN

COMMON NAME

CORAL BARM JAPANESE WAPLE
SCARLET SENTINEL MAPLE
FINK JAPANESE DOGWOOD

ROYAL STAR MAGNOLIA

FOERESTER'S FEATHER REED GRASS
ISANTI REOTWIG DOGWGDO

ENERALD " GOLD EUONYMUS
GOLD JAPANESE FOREST GRASS
CLIMBNG HYDRANGEA

HYDRAMCEA

UTILE RASCAL IMPROVED HGLLY
SKYROCKET JUNIPER

HICCOTE SUPERIOR ENGUSH LAVENDER

MUNSTEAD LAVENDER
FANBOW DROOPING FETTERBUSH
MANDARIN HOMEYSUCKLE
NEXCAN FEATHER GRASS
FAMELN DWARF FOUNTAIN GRASS
KNOCK OUT SHRUB ROSE

BUTTERM AT CAMELIA

'WINTERCREEPER FUONYMOUS
BLUE FESCUE

CORL BELLS

CARMIBA SHRUB ROSE
ANGELINA STONECROP

FACIFIC FIRE VINE MAPLE

PACIFIC CRABAPPLE

DEER "ERN

ISANTI RECTWIG DOGWDDO
PACIFIC NINEBARK
SWORD FERN
CLUSTERED WILD ROSE

SLOUGH SEDGE

DAGGERLEAF RUSH
SMALL-FRUITED BULRUSH

GO.D-MO55 STOWECROP

WHITE MURALE STONECROP
ORANGE STOMECROP

BLUE STONECROP

GLUDAGLUT TWO-ROW STONECROP

PRESERVE & PROTECT IF POSSIBLE

GENERAL NOTES:

THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET IS INCONPLETE UNLESS ACCOMPANED BY THE CORRESPONDING SPEDFICATION SECTION(S) DEVELOPED FOR THS PROJECT.
AL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY PERSONS FAMLIAR WITH THIS KIND OF WORK AND UNDER THE SUPERMSON OF A QUALFED FORENAN.
AL FLANT WATERIAL SZES AND QUAUTY TD CONFURM TO AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN, AWERICAN STAWNDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK, CURRENT EDICH.

UMLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DRENSIONS SHOWN AT BULDINGS ARE TD DUTSIDE FACE OF EXTERKR STUD WALLS. SEE DETALS FOR RELATN OF STUD TO FACE OF FOUNDATION.

ALL PLANT MATERAL SHALL BE OF MJRSERY STOCK #ND SHALL BE OF THE TYPE. SIZE AND QONDITION SPECKIED, THE PLANT WATERIAL SHALL EYHIENT NORMAL HAGITS OF GROWTH FIR THE
SPECES, SHALL HAVE BUDS INTACT AMD SHALL BE FREE OF DISFASE, INSICTS, SCARS, BRUISES, BREAKS, SEED AMD WEID ROOTS.

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY LOCATION OF ALL STE UTIUTES PRIOR TO LANDSCAPE IMPLEMENTATION. PLANT LOCATIONS MAY EE ADJUSTED TO AVOID CONFLICT.

LAMIOSCAFE SHALL TAE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT DISTIG SITE MPROVEMENTS, PAVING, WALLS, AND UMCERGROUMD UTLITES. DAMACE SHALL BE REPARED TO THE
OWMER'S SATISFACTION AND AT MO ADDITIDNAL COST.

PLANT COUNT IS FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S CONVEMENCE: F THERE I5 A DISCREPANCY, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN. ACTUAL PLANT QUANTITES T0 BE CETERMMED BY REQURED PLANT SPACNG.
SUBSITUTON OF PLANT VARETES CUE TO LAC OF AVALABLITY SUBIECT TO APPROVAL BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
10, TREES SHAIL BE STAKED AS SHOWN N DETALS ON THS SHEET,
11, FMSH CRADE OF LANDSCAPE AREAS NUST BE CRADED T0 1 12" BELDW CONCRETE OR OTHER PAVED SURFACES.
I—— SROUNDCOVER PLANT SPACING AS
NMCATED ON PLANT LIST (TYPICAL) 12, FERTUIZE ALL PLANT MATERAL AYD 500 ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS.
l— =6E OF PLANTER 15, AL PLANTNG AREAS SHALL BE IRRIATED WITH AN ALTOMATC DESKCH/BULD [RRIGATION SYSTEM.
14, AL LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE TO BE MWMTAMED BY A LICENSED PROFESSICNAL LAMDSCAPE WANTENANCE. COMPANY.
15. AL PLANT WOERAS ARE GUARANTEED A5 PER SPECFICATIONS.
16, AL SHRUB AND GROVNDCOVER AREAS SHALL BE DRESSED WITH 3° THICK FINE SHREDDED BARK MULCH.

EXISTING SUBGRADE

SET ROOTEALL ON MOUND OF
UNDISTURBEL  SO0IL

@ SHRUB PLANTING

SCNE: |12 = '

@ GROUNDCOVER PLANTING 17, ML AREAS LEFT UNPLANTED SHALL BE DRESSED WTH MULGH,
SCAE - e 16 DISTHG TOPSOL SHALL BE USED W ALL LAMDSCAPE ARSKS UMLESS OTHERNGE NOTED. FUACE MND GRADE A 4' LFT OF I WDI TOPSOL IN ALL FORMAL BED ATEAS AND A Z° LFT OF 31 X
TOPSOL. (N AL FORMAL LANM AREAS.

DPD#: 3012485
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